## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Teri Rogers, VP of Marketing

717-274-5999

TRogers@APRSupply.com

## PRESS RELEASE: Team APR Supply Co. Rides for Alzheimer's Research

**July 19, 2023 - LEBANON, PA** – APR Supply Co. President and CEO, Scott Weaver, recently cycled over 360 miles throughout South Carolina while raising money for the Alzheimer's Association South Carolina chapter.

The three-day ride raised an incredible \$1.2 million for Alzheimer's research to assist research efforts for the Alzheimer's Association to identify treatment methods and preventive measures for Alzheimer's. "It's important to me to ride in memory of my father and I choose Ride to End ALZ South Carolina because it continues to be a massive success over three days for ALZ research," said Weaver. "All of us coming together helps us get closer to finding the cure."

Founded in 1922 as Lebanon Plumbing Supply, APR Supply Co. is now guided by third generation owner, President and CEO Scott Weaver. Since its inception, APR Supply Co. has grown from a single location to 42 branches and 11 Oasis Kitchen and Bath Showrooms throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey, and Delaware.

###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. A fourth generation, 101-year full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 42 locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey, and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.

